Executive Summary — Bid Evaluation Report and Recommendation

Contract WW443W — Procurement of Wastewater Project at Route Bassin, Quatre-Bornes — Phase 1

Executive Summary of Evaluation Report (Works)

Contract No. WW443W

1. Scope of Contract

2. Procurement
method used

3. Date of invitation for
bids

The Works comprise two stages namely design and
construction. The Contractor shall be solely responsible for the
design of the said works.

The Works will include, inter alia the following:

Design and construction of about 850m of street sewer
uPVC 200 mm

Design and construction of about 1450 m of lateral sewer
uPVC 160 mm UPVC

Construction of individual connections for approximately
225 Houses

Replacement of approximately 850 m of waterpipe and
connection of all associated houses.

Submission of Design Report with revised Bill of Quantities
for WMA'’s approval.

Production of construction drawings,

Decommissioning of existing sewer lines and manholes, if
any.

Asphaltic reinstatement works of roads, both temporary
trench width and permanent full width resurfacing,
including for milling works, if any

Decommissioning of existing house connections, wherever
applicable,

Decommissioning of existing cesspits and backfilling of
same, if any and wherever applicable,

Reinstatement works within private premises,

Protection of existing services such as underground
telecom lines, water pipes, amongst others,

Rivers/canal/ drain crossings, if any,

Refurbishment works to sewer appurtenances, if any, as
may be directed,

Open National Bidding

11 November 2020




Executive Summary — Bid Evaluation Report and Recommendation
Contract WW443W — Procurement of Wastewater Project at Route Bassin, Quatre-Bornes — Phase 1

4. Closing date for Tuesday 15 December 2020
submission of bids | .

5. Date and place of
openings of bids

Thursday 17 December 2020

Conference Room, WMA Head Office — 9t" Floor
The Celicourt

Celicourt Antelme Street, Port Louis

6. Number of bids 4
received by closing
date

7. Responsiveness of bids

Bidder

Bid Price (Excl.

VAT)

Responsive or
Not Responsive

Remarks

Safety Construction Co Ltd

84,715,200.00

Responsive

CIMIX Construction Co Ltd

95,327,000.00

Not Responsive

Non-compliant with ITB

6.3 (a) and ITB 6.3 (e)

Onix Co Ltd

77,142,219.00

Responsive

Square Deal Multi-Purpose

Cooperative Society Ltd

84,352,569.00

Responsive

Price comparison for Bids that are substantially responsive

( : Bid Price (Excl. Bid Price after Ranking
Bidder -
VAT) Corrections (fmcl. VAT)
Safety Construction Co Ltd 84,715,200.00 84,715,200.00 3rd
Onix Co Ltd 77,142,219.00 77,142,219.00 1st
Square Deal Multk-Purpose | o, 5c; c6g.09 84,352,569.00 2nd
Cooperative Society Ltd

9. Best Evaluated Bid

The best evaluated bid is from Onix Co Ltd in the sum of MUR 88,713,551.83 (Incl. VAT)




